Assessor's Parcel Number: 1318-10-416-052	WILL MCGREW
Recording Requested By:	Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: 15.00
Name: Will McGrew	BK-0411 PG-2754 RPTT: 0.00
Address: PO Box1623	i jerkili omiti imbeli jetel sijih ikilik ikilik (64)
City/State/Zip Dayton, W 89403	
Real Property Transfer Tax:	
	/ /

Release of Lien (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies) This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

## Assessor's Parcel Number 1318-10-416-052

## DISCHARGE OR RELEASE OF NOTICE OF LIEN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

The undersigned did, on the .1.5. day of the month of .1. of the year .2011, record in Book .1.1., as Document No.0.781.230, in the office of the county recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, its Notice of Lien, or has otherwise given notice of his or her intention to hold a lien upon the following described property or improvements, owned or purportedly owned by Hudzinski, Leonard G. Trustee, located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, to wit:

293 Martin Dr. Zephyr Heights, NV 89448

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the undersigned does release, satisfy and discharge this notice of lien on the property or improvements described above by reason of this Notice of Lien.

Willoughby J. McGrew